

MACT No.
MUNESH DEVI Vs. SHIVA PUNIA

26.05.2022

This is a fresh claim petition received in this Tribunal from the filing counter. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Nand Kishore Verma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Heard. Record is perused.

IO / SHO is directed to verify the address of petitioner and submit report by the next date of hearing. Let notice be issued for this purpose.

List the matter on 08.08.2022.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
Presiding Officer
Motor Accident Claims
Tribunal, Shahdara District
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
26.05.2022