

24 MACT 221/22

MUNESH DEVI Vs. SHIVA PUNIA AND ORS

20.03.2025

Present:- Petitioner in person.
Ms. Shalini Upadhyay, Ld. counsel for respondent/
insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
20.03.2025

At 11.35 a.m.

Present:- Petitioner in person.
Sh. Nand Kishore, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Shalini Upadhyay, Ld. counsel for respondent/
insurance co.
Sh. Prashant Hooda, proxy counsel for respondents
no.1&2.

With respect to order passed on 19.09.2024
regarding clarification of the address as given by the petitioner in
her cross-examination to the fact whether petitioner is residing at
the given address or not, on behalf of SHO clarification report
has been filed.

Matter is adjourned for respondents' evidence, if
any.

Put up for RE on 22.05.2025.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
20.03.2025