

21 MACT 221/22
Munesh Devi & Ors. v. Shiva Punia & Ors.

20.11.2025

Present : Sh. Nand Kishore Verma, counsel for the petitioners.
None for R1 & R2.
Ms. Shalini Upadhyaya, counsel for R3/ The New India
Assurance Co. Ltd.

R3W1 Sh. Pintu Kumar Shaw has been examined, cross-examined and discharged. Ld. Counsel for R3/ insurer submits that she does not wish to lead further evidence. In view of this submission, evidence of R3/ insurer stands closed.

Put up for RE on behalf of R1 & R2, if any/ final arguments on
08.01.2026.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/ KKD
Delhi/20.11.2025