

31 MACT 221/22
MUNESH DEVI VS. SHIVA PUNIA AND ORS

26.02.2026

Present:- Sh. Nand Kishore Verma, Ld. counsel for the
petitioner with petitioner.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
26.02.2026

At 11.43 a.m.

Present:- Sh. Nand Kishore Verma, Ld. counsel for the
petitioner with petitioner.
Sh. Himanshu, Proxy counsel for respondents
no.1&2.
Ms. Shalini Upadhyay, Ld. counsel for respondent
no.3/insurance co.

At the request of proxy counsel for respondents
no.1&2, matter is adjourned for filing the written submissions.

Put up for further final arguments on **07.03.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
26.02.2026