

04.05.2026

Present:- Ms. Manjula, proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
04.05.2026

At 11.16 a.m.

Present:- Sh. Madhur Goel, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, matter is adjourned for compliance of previous order vide which the petitioner was directed to file the copy of bank account statement w.e.f. -01.02023 to 01.04.2026 in which the salary of petitioner was used to be credited.

Put up for further proceedings on **25.05.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
04.05.2026